)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 11, 2026, 08:09:12 am

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*3455 (Rat #0388, Act #0582 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield, H.U.
Fielding, T. Gadson, D.N. Holt, R.A. Kohn, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution directing the State Department of Education to route a school bus down Howle Avenue on James Island
in Charleston County for the purpose of making a stop for school children for the school year 1983-84 only.

02/01/84
02/02/84
02/03/84
02/07/84
02/07/84
04/03/84
04/04/84
04/04/84
04/05/84
04/05/84
04/11/84
04/18/84
04/20/84
04/20/84
04/20/84
04/24/84

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-772
Read second time HJ-808

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-817

Introduced and read first time SJ-587

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-587

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-1271
Amended SJ-1284

Read second time SJ-1284

Read third time SJ-1320

Returned SJ-1320

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2328

Ratified R 388

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/84

Act No. 582

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



