

## Session 105 - (1983-1984)

### H\*3455 (Rat #0388, Act #0582 of 1984) Joint Resolution, By D.L. Aydlette, J.D. Bradley, C.M. Dangerfield, H.U. Fielding, T. Gadson, D.N. Holt, R.A. Kohn, Washington and R.R. Woods

A Joint Resolution directing the State Department of Education to route a school bus down Howle Avenue on James Island in Charleston County for the purpose of making a stop for school children for the school year 1983-84 only.

02/01/84	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-772
02/02/84	House	Read second time HJ-808
02/03/84	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-817
02/07/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-587
02/07/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-587
04/03/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education SJ-1271
04/04/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1284
04/04/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1284
04/05/84	Senate	Read third time SJ-1320
04/05/84	Senate	Returned SJ-1320
04/11/84	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-2328
04/18/84		Ratified R 388
04/20/84		Signed By Governor
04/20/84		Effective date 04/20/84
04/20/84		Act No. 582
04/24/84		Copies available